
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/04/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
12-1055

Title
Proposition Q Citywide Public Safety Bond Program / Turner/JGM / Contract Amendment

Last Change Date Expiration Date
04/28/2017 04/26/2019

Reference Numbers
City Administrative Officer Report 0150-09671-0001,Related Council Files: 02-1153; 09-0698;
11-1008,Contract: C-104390

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 12-1055
Date Activity
04/28/2017 Council action final. 
04/26/2017 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
04/18/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on April 26, 2017. 
04/18/2017 Budget and Finance Committee waived consideration of item . 
03/31/2017 Entertainment and Facilities Committee transmitted Council File to Budget and Finance

Committee. 
03/31/2017 Entertainment and Facilities Committee waived consideration of item . 
03/01/2017 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Budget and Finance Committee;

Entertainment and Facilities Committee. 
03/01/2017 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09671-0002, dated February 27, 2017, relative
to Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. C-104390 with Turner/ Jenkins, Martinez, Gale,
to extend the term for three years through February 18, 2020 for program
management / construction management services of public safety facilities. 

08/08/2012 Council action final. 
08/07/2012 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
07/31/2012 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on August 7, 2012. 
07/27/2012 Public Safety Committee approved item(s) . 
07/23/2012 Public Safety Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on July 27, 2012. 
07/17/2012 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Public Safety Committee. 
07/17/2012 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09671-0001, dated July 2. 2012, relative to
the contract amendment with Turner/JGM, a joint venture, for Program
Management/Construction Management services for the Proposition Q Citywide Public
Safety Bond Program. 

Saturday, May 04, 2024 Page 1 of 1

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=12-1055
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=12-1055

